
This course is for old students of Resonance, who have prepared in VIJETA (JP), VISHWAAS (JF), ANOOP (EP), AKHlL (EF), \/IJAY (JR) & AJAY (ER) Course at 

Resonance but are not expecting a favorable result in JEE (Main) 2018. If these students are still motivated to pursue a career in Engineering at National 

Institutes of Technology (NlTs) through cracking JEE (Main) 2019, then this course is for these students.

We understand specic requirements of our old students & therefore, this course is designed to improve their performance in their JEE (Main) 2019. 

Resonance also offers student friendly scholarship to the students in EG*/EG batch based on their performance in Resonance Periodic Tests conducted 

during academic session 2017-18 and their score in JEE (Main) 2018.

What is this Course:

Any student who has studied at Resonance, Kota or any other Study Centre in during academic session 2017-18 & who has one more chance to appear in 

JEE (Main) 2019.

¦ Class-XII Course: VIJETA (JP), VISHWAAS (JF), ANOOP (EP), AKHIL (EF)

¦ Class- Xlll Course: VIJAY (JR) or AJAY (ER) 

Who can join?

¦ EG* (EG-Star) Batch      

1. Last date to deposit fee: 09 June, 2018 (Saturday/05:00 pm)

2. Course Commencement: 11 June, 2018 (Monday/as per Time Table).

3. Course Ends: Till JEE (Main) 2019 

Course Schedule:

¦ EG Batch

1. Last date to deposit fee: 23 June, 2018 (Saturday/05:00 pm)

2. Course Commencement: 25 June, 2018 (Monday/as per Time Table)

3. Course Ends: Till JEE (Main) 2019

1.  Separate English & Hindi batches

2. Special Scholarship or Fee Concession.

3. Direct Admission

4. Initial Batch allotment based on Cumulative % of previous year's (2017-18) performance in Resonance's Periodic Test.

5. Direct Competition with thousands of other students in AJAY (ER) Course in Resonance across the country.  

Benets to the students taking admission in EG*/EG-Batch:

Exclusivity

Expertise

Excellence

EXPERIENCE

WITH US

Exclusivity

Expertise

Excellence

EXPERIENCE

WITH US

Excelling in IIT-JEE Since 2001...

...Growing in JEE (Main) Since 2009

JEE (MAIN) DIVISION

Excelling in IIT-JEE Since 2001...

...Growing in JEE (Main) Since 2009

JEE (MAIN) DIVISION

EG*/EG BATCH
Target: JEE (Main) 2019 

Class: XIII | Course: AJAY | Course Code: ER
(Only For 'old' students of Resonance)

Admission Announcement for

Academic Session 2018-2019



¦ The Application Form for EG*/EG-Batch can be collected from Kota Ofce of Resonance or from any of the Study Centers across the country. 

¦ The Application Form for EG*/EG-Batch can be downloaded from our website www.resonance.ac.in

How to take admission?

1. The downloaded Application Form can be lled-in & submitted at Kota or any Study Centre ofce.

2. The Application Form can be lled-in directly & submitted at Kota or any Study Centre ofce. 

How to submit the Application Form (along with requisite Course fee):

Fee Structure:  The Total Course Fee for AJAY (ER) Course is 91000/-. However, this year celebrating AIR-1 of our student Kalpit Veerwal in JEE (Main) 

2017 who scored 360 out of 360 marks, we are offering a 10% scholarship to all JEE (Main) students at Kota. After applying this scholarship, the actual 

course fee is  ̀  82100/- at Kota SC only.

Scholarship Structure

1. On basis of Cumulative Percentage in Academic Session 2017-18. JEE (Main + Advanced)

For RESONite who studies in JEE (Main+Advanced) course in 2017-18

Scholarship Category % Scholarship

1 Previous Session's Cumulative %: ≥ 40%                            

2 Previous Session's Cumulative %: <40 & ≥ 30%

    

3

4

Previous Session's Cumulative %: <30 & ≥ 20%

Previous Session's Cumulative %: <20%

40%

30%

20%

10%

S#
After Scholarship 

Fee in ` I-Installment II-Installment

Fee (If paid in Installments)

50060/-

58070/-

66080/-

74090/-

50060/- 0

55400/- 2670/-

10680/-

18690/- 

55400/-

55400/-

For RESONite who studies in JEE (Main) course in 2017-18

Previous Session's Cumulative %: ≥ 60%

Previous Session's Cumulative %: <60 & ≥ 40%

Previous Session's Cumulative %: <40%

Scholarship Category % Scholarship

1                            

2

   

3

40%

25%

10%

S#
After Scholarship 

Fee in ` I-Installment II-Installment

Fee (If paid in Installments)

50060/-

62075/-

74090/-

50060/- 0

55400/- 6675/-

18690/-55400/-

2

2. On basis of JEE (Main) 2018 marks:

1              

2

  

3

4

6

S#
Scholarship

Slab

JM-1

JM-2

JM-3

JM-4

JM-6

Range of marks scored in JEE (Main) 2018

GEN (74) OBC (45) SC (29) ST (24)

64-73

74-84

85-94

95-124

225 & Above

35-44

45-55

56-94

95-124

225 & Above

95-124

19-28

29-39

40-94

14-23

24-34

35-94

225 & Above

95-124

225 & Above

Scholarship
%

10%

20%

30%

40%

60%

After
Scholarship
(Fee in `)

Fee (if pad in Installment) 

I-Installment II-Installment

74090/-

66080/-

58070/-

50060/-

34040/-

55400/-

55400/-

55400/-

50060/-

34040/-

18690/-

10680/-

2670/-

0

0

5 JM-5 125-224 125-224 125-224 125-224 50% 42050/- 42050/- 0



Scholarship CategoryNo.

State Boards: Declared/Published Merit List (Only Top-15)

For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 95% (aggr.)

For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 90% & <95% (aggr.)

1

2

3

4

State Boards: Declared/Published Merit List at District Level (Only Top-15)

For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 85% & <90% (aggr.)5

For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 80% & <85% (aggr.)6

For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: > 75% & <80% (aggr.)

% 
Scholarship

75%

25%

60%

40%

30%

20%

10%7

After Scholarship
(Fee in `)

Fee (if pad in Installment) 

I-Installment II-Installment

22025/-

62075/- 55400/- 

34040/-

50060/-

55400/-

55400/-

55400/-

0

0

2670/-

10680/-

18690/-

6675/-

022025/-

34040/-

50060/-

58070/-

66080/-

74090/-

3. On the basis of Class XII Board marks:

How to deposit the Course Fee: The fee can be deposited using any one of the following methods, complete details are available on the website/information 
booklet “ResoGuide” available in the admission packet:
(1) SBl/CBl/AXlS/YES/ HDFC Bank Challan   (2)  Payment Gateway  
(3) NEFT      (4) Debit Instruction 
(5) Credit/Debit Card Swiping    (6) Demand Draft/Pay Order  
(7) NACH

In case a student is selected in any of the Competitive Examination & wish to join a college, the amount of deduction will be calculated as per following Terms 
& Conditions of Fee Refund:
A. Only llTs, NlTs, lllTs, BITS or any other Govt. Engineering College
1. Till 31.07.2018: 25% deduction(of the applicable fee).  2. Next Four Weeks: 50% deduction (of applicable Fee) 3. No fee refund thereafter.
B. For any other Institute
1. Till 31.07.2018: 50% deduction (of the applicable fee).  2. Next Four Weeks: 75% deduction (of applicable Fee) 3. No fee refund thereafter.

Note: 
1. The student must submit an authentic proof of admission in any of the above colleges (Photocopy of admission letter) to claim the Fee Refund as per 

above policy. 
2.  In other cases, terms & conditions of Fee Refund shall be applicable as per ResoGuide: Academic Session 2018-19.

Special Fee Refund Rules for students enrolled in EG*/ EG- Batch:

The students are advised to call/contact following person, if they want to know more or have any query regarding EG*/ EG- Batch:
Mr. Brijesh Pathak   Mr. Gaurav Gautam    Mr. Parvinder Singh
9352890575   7728894192    9352880505
brijesh@resonance.ac.in  gaurav.gautam@resonance.ac.in  parvinder.singh@resonance.ac.in

Counseling Helpline for students interested to join EG*/EG-Batch:

3



JEE (Main) 2017

JEE (Main) 2018

6
AIR

1
AIR

350/360
Marks360/360

Marks

PAWAN GOYALKALPIT VEERWAL

jst+ksusUl ds Dykl:e fo|kFkhZ us tsbZbZ&esu esa yxkrkj nwljs o”kZ Hkh
ns’k Hkj esa  mPpre vad izkIr fd;sA

JEE (MAIN) DIVISION
EXPERIENCE WITH US: EXCLUSIVITY | EXPERTISE | EXCELLENCE

Excelling in IIT-JEE/JEE (Advanced) Since 2001...

...Growing in JEE-Main Since 2009

Up to Scholarship Based on Class X & XII Board Marks & JEE (Main) 2018 Score90% 

Academic Session: 2018-19

10 STUDENTS IN TOP-100 ALL INDIA RANKS (AIRs)

CCP: 6,81,97 | DLP+eLP: 12,28,32,37,46,95,99

RESULT IN JEE (MAIN) 2018

(CCP: 18005 | DLP+eLP: 5352)

23357
ADMISSIONS
OPEN AT KOTA

NEW BATCHES FOR
CLASS: 11 & 13 STARTING FROM 

th th28  May, 11  June &
th

25  June, 2018CLASSROOM COURSES

SPECIAL

AIR-1
SCHOLARSHIP

SPECIAL 10% AIR-1* 
SCHOLARSHIP FOR ALL
 *Above all other scholarships (if any) to all students
   during Academic Session 2018-19. Only at Kota.

CCP: Classroom | DLP: Distance Learning | eLP: e-Learning

JEE-MAIN DIVISION CAMPUS: CG Tower -2, [A-51 (A)], IPIA, Behind City Mall, Jhalawar Road, Kota (Raj.)-05 | Contact: 08505099972, 08505099973
Reg. & Corporate Ofce: CG Tower, A-46 & 52, IPIA, Near City Mall, Jhalawar Road, Kota (Raj) - 324005 | CIN: U80302RJ2007PLC024029

 sms RESO at 56677 | E-mail: contact@resonance.ac.in | Website: www.resonance.ac.inTo Know more:

Resonance Eduventures Ltd.

fgUnh ,oa vaxzsth ek/;e ds fo|kfFkZ;ksa
ds fy, Ik`Fkd&i`Fkd d{kk,sa

JEE (Main) ds lkFk&lkFk d{kk 12 oha cksMZ
ijh{kkvksa dh Hkh fo’ks”k rS;kjh


