



Academic Session 2018-2019

Admission Announcement for EG*/EG BATCH

Target: JEE (Main) 2019 Class: XIII | Course: AJAY | Course Code: ER (Only For 'old' students of Resonance)

What is this Course:

This course is for old students of Resonance, who have prepared in VIJETA (JP), VISHWAAS (JF), ANOOP (EP), AKHIL (EF), VIJAY (JR) & AJAY (ER) Course at Resonance but are not expecting a favorable result in JEE (Main) 2018. If these students are still motivated to pursue a career in Engineering at National Institutes of Technology (NITs) through cracking JEE (Main) 2019, then this course is for these students.

We understand specific requirements of our old students & therefore, this course is designed to improve their performance in their JEE (Main) 2019. Resonance also offers student friendly scholarship to the students in EG*/EG batch based on their performance in Resonance Periodic Tests conducted during academic session 2017-18 and their score in JEE (Main) 2018.

Who can join?

Any student who has studied at Resonance, Kota or any other Study Centre in during academic session 2017-18 & who has one more chance to appear in JEE (Main) 2019.

- O Class-XII Course: VIJETA (JP), VISHWAAS (JF), ANOOP (EP), AKHIL (EF)
- Class- XIII Course: VIJAY (JR) or AJAY (ER)

Course Schedule:

• EG* (EG-Star) Batch

- 1. Last date to deposit fee: 09 June, 2018 (Saturday/05:00 pm)
- 2. Course Commencement: 11 June, 2018 (Monday/as per Time Table).
- 3. Course Ends: Till JEE (Main) 2019

Benefits to the students taking admission in EG*/EG-Batch:

- 1. Separate English & Hindi batches
- 2. Special Scholarship or Fee Concession.
- 3. Direct Admission
- 4. Initial Batch allotment based on Cumulative % of previous year's (2017-18) performance in Resonance's Periodic Test.
- 5. Direct Competition with thousands of other students in AJAY (ER) Course in Resonance across the country.

• EG Batch

- 1. Last date to deposit fee: 23 June, 2018 (Saturday/05:00 pm)
- 2. Course Commencement: 25 June, 2018 (Monday/as per Time Table)
- 3. Course Ends: Till JEE (Main) 2019

How to take admission?

- The Application Form for EG*/EG-Batch can be collected from Kota Office of Resonance or from any of the Study Centers across the country.
- O The Application Form for EG*/EG-Batch can be downloaded from our website www.resonance.ac.in

How to submit the Application Form (along with requisite Course fee):

- 1. The downloaded Application Form can be filled-in & submitted at Kota or any Study Centre office.
- 2. The Application Form can be filled-in directly & submitted at Kota or any Study Centre office.

Fee Structure: The Total Course Fee for AJAY (ER) Course is 91000/-. However, this year celebrating AIR-1 of our student Kalpit Veerwal in JEE (Main) 2017 who scored 360 out of 360 marks, we are offering a 10% scholarship to all JEE (Main) students at Kota. After applying this scholarship, the actual course fee is ₹ 82100/- at Kota SC only.

Scholarship Structure

1. On basis of Cumulative Percentage in Academic Session 2017-18. JEE (Main + Advanced)

For RESONite who studies in JEE (Main+Advanced) course in 2017-18

S#	Scholarship Category	% Scholarship	After Scholarship	Fee (If paid in Installments)		
	ochonal ship bategol y	Fee in ₹		I-Installment	II-Installment	
1	Previous Session's Cumulative %: $\geq40\%$	40%	50060/-	50060/-	0	
2	Previous Session's Cumulative %: ${<}40~\&\geq$ 30%	30%	58070/-	55400/-	2670/-	
3	Previous Session's Cumulative %: ${<}30~\&\geq 20\%$	20%	66080/-	55400/-	10680/-	
4	Previous Session's Cumulative %: <20%	10%	74090/-	55400/-	18690/-	

For RESONite who studies in JEE (Main) course in 2017-18

S#	Scholarship Category	% Scholarship	After Scholarship	Fee (If paid in Installments)		
	ochonal ship varegol y		Fee in ₹	I-Installment	II-Installment	
1	Previous Session's Cumulative %: $\geq 60\%$	40%	50060/-	50060/-	0	
2	Previous Session's Cumulative %: ${<}60~\&\geq40\%$	25%	62075/-	55400/-	6675/-	
3	Previous Session's Cumulative %: <40%	10%	74090/-	55400/-	18690/-	

2. On basis of JEE (Main) 2018 marks:

S#	Scholarship Slab	Range of marks scored in JEE (Main) 2018			Scholarship	After Scholarship	Fee (if pad in Installment)		
		GEN (74)	OBC (45)	SC (29)	ST (24)	%	Scholarship (Fee in ₹)	I-Installment	II-Installment
1	JM-1	64-73	35-44	19-28	14-23	10%	74090/-	55400/-	18690/-
2	JM-2	74-84	45-55	29-39	24-34	20%	66080/-	55400/-	10680/-
3	JM-3	85-94	56-94	40-94	35-94	30%	58070/-	55400/-	2670/-
4	JM-4	95-124	95-124	95-124	95-124	40%	50060/-	50060/-	0
5	JM-5	125-224	125-224	125-224	125-224	50%	42050/-	42050/-	0
6	JM-6	225 & Above	225 & Above	225 & Above	225 & Above	60%	34040/-	34040/-	0



3. On the basis of Class XII Board marks:

No	Scholarship Category	%	After Scholarship	Fee (if pad in Installment)	
140.	ocnolar sinp valegor y	Scholarship	(Fee in ₹)	I-Installment	II-Installment
1	State Boards: Declared/Published Merit List (Only Top-15)	75%	22025/-	22025/-	0
2	State Boards: Declared/Published Merit List at District Level (Only Top-15)	25%	62075/-	55400/-	6675/-
3	For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: \geq 95% (aggr.)	60%	34040/-	34040/-	0
4	For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: \geq 90% & <95% (aggr.)	40%	50060/-	50060/-	0
5	For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: \geq 85% & <90% (aggr.)	30%	58070/-	55400/-	2670/-
6	For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: \geq 80% & <85% (aggr.)	20%	66080/-	55400/-	10680/-
7	For CBSE/State/ICSE/NIOS/IB: Board: \geq 75% & <80% (aggr.)	10%	74090/-	55400/-	18690/-

How to deposit the Course Fee: The fee can be deposited using any one of the following methods, complete details are available on the website/information booklet "ResoGuide" available in the admission packet:

(2)

- SBI/CBI/AXIS/YES/ HDFC Bank Challan (1)
- (3)
 - NEFT
- (5)

Payment Gateway Debit Instruction

Credit/Debit Card Swiping

(4) (6) Demand Draft/Pay Order

NACH (7)

Special Fee Refund Rules for students enrolled in EG*/ EG- Batch:

In case a student is selected in any of the Competitive Examination & wish to join a college, the amount of deduction will be calculated as per following Terms & Conditions of Fee Refund:

A. Only IITs, NITs, IIITs, BITS or any other Govt. Engineering College

1. Till 31.07.2018: 25% deduction (of the applicable fee). 2. Next Four Weeks: 50% deduction (of applicable Fee) 3. No fee refund thereafter. **B.** For any other Institute

1. Till 31.07.2018: 50% deduction (of the applicable fee). 2. Next Four Weeks: 75% deduction (of applicable Fee)

3. No fee refund thereafter.

Note:

- The student must submit an authentic proof of admission in any of the above colleges (Photocopy of admission letter) to claim the Fee Refund as per 1. above policy.
- In other cases, terms & conditions of Fee Refund shall be applicable as per ResoGuide: Academic Session 2018-19. 2.

Counseling Helpline for students interested to join EG*/EG-Batch:

The students are advised to call/contact following person, if they want to know more or have any query regarding EG*/ EG- Batch:

Mr. Brijesh Pathak 9352890575 brijesh@resonance.ac.in Mr. Gaurav Gautam 7728894192 gaurav.gautam@resonance.ac.in Mr. Parvinder Singh 9352880505 parvinder.singh@resonance.ac.in



FXPERIENCE WITH US: EXCLUSIVITY | EXPERTISE | EXCELLENCE

Excelling in UT-JEE/JEE (Advanced) Since 2001.



रेज़ोनेन्स के क्लासरूम विद्यार्थी ने जेईई–मेन में लगातार दूसरे वर्ष भी देश भर में उच्चतम अंक प्राप्त किये।



KALPIT VEERWAL

PAWAN GOVAL



CCP: 6,81,97 | **DLP+eLP:** 12,28,32,37,46,95,99

ADMISSIONS OPEN AT KOTA 28" May, 11" June & CLASSROOM COURSES 25th June, 2018

NEW BATCHES FOR CLASS: 11 & 13 STARTING FROM



SPECIAL 10% AIR-1* SCHOLARSHIP FOR ALL

*Above all other scholarships (if any) to all students during Academic Session 2018-19. Only at Kota.

JEE (Main) के साथ–साथ कक्षा 12 वीं बोर्ड परीक्षाओं की भी विग्नेष तैयारी

हिन्दी एवं अंग्रेजी माध्यम के विद्यार्थियों के लिए पुथक–पुथक कक्षाएें

Up to 90% Scholarship Based on Class X & XII Board Marks & JEE (Main) 2018 Score

CCP: Classroom | DLP: Distance Learning | eLP: e-Learning **Resonance Eduventures Ltd.** JEE-MAIN DIVISION CAMPUS: CG Tower -2, [A-51 (A)], IPIA, Behind City Mall, Jhalawar Road, Kota (Raj.)-05 | Contact: 08505099972, 08505099973 Reg. & Corporate Office: CG Tower, A-46 & 52, IPIA, Near City Mall, Jhalawar Road, Kota (Raj) - 324005 | CIN: U80302RJ2007PLC024029 To Know more: sms RESO at 56677 | E-mail: contact@resonance.ac.in | Website: www.resonance.ac.in

Toll Free : 1800 258 5555

facebook.com/ResonanceEdu

🔰 twitter.com/ResonanceEdu

🞆 www.youtube.com/resowatch